CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER SANITARY SEWER LINING AND MANHOLE REHABILITATION – 2018

Date: 10/18/18	
Contract Number: 4041	
Branch: Engineering Department	
Change Order Number: 1	
Contractor: Visu-Sewer, Inc.	
Amount of original contract	\$844,980.00
Amount of Contract prior this Change Order	\$ 844,980.00
Description of change : Contract Change Order #1 is for an extension of the contract completion date requeste Inc. for Concrete Sewer Lining and Manhole Rehabilitation – 2018.	ed by Visu-Sewer,
Five sanitary manholes to be abandoned as a part of the project are located in off-pave which contain grassland/wetlands and are generally in wetter, low-lying areas. With th abandoning these manholes now would be very difficult. This request would extend th completion date until December 21, 2018 which will allow the manholes to be abandon surrounding ground will be dryer, firmer, and maybe partially frozen. All other contract completed.	e wet weather, e contract ed when the
Completion date was September 28, 2018. Revised completion date for all work shall 2018.	be December 21,
Amount of this Change Order	\$ 0.00
Net Contract Amount after this Change Order	<u>\$ 844,980.00</u>
City of Waukesha Director of Public Works	Date
Contractor Visu-Sewer, Inc.	Date